EXPLANATORY NOTE: The purpose of this report is to amend the Registrant’s Current Report on Form 8-K dated
March 16, 2011 that was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 21, 2011 (the “Initial Report”)
which reported on the Registrant’s merger with Hyperlocal Marketing, LLC. This report amends the Initial Report so
as to provide the pro forma financial information required under Item 9.01(b) of Form 8-K.

Edgar Filing: MMAX MEDIA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

2

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

(b) Pro forma financial information.

Unaudited pro forma financial information and notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MMAX MEDIA, INC.
Registrant

/s/ Edward Cespedes
By:  Edward Cespedes
Its:  Chief Executive Officer

Dated: April 11, 2011

Edgar Filing: MMAX MEDIA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

3

MMAX MEDIA, INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEETS

DECEMBER 31, 2010

ASSETS

MMAX
Media, Inc.

Hyperlocal
 Marketing, LLC

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Balance

Current assets:
Cash $ 21,636 $ 13,989 (3) $ 250,000 $ 285,625
Prepaid expenses - 2,082 - 2,082

Total current assets 21,636 16,071 250,000 287,707

Other assets:
Distribution license 1,454 - - 1,454
Computer equipment, net - 762 - 762
Website costs, net - 24,521 - 24,521
Goodwill - - (2) 2,074,648 2,074,648

1,454 25,283 2,074,648 2,101,385

$ 23,090 $ 41,354 $ 2,324,648 $ 2,389,092

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 7,819 $ 3,000 - $ 10,819
Accounts payable - related party 49,912 - (2) (49,912 ) -
Deferred revenue - 4,960 - 4,960
Notes payable 2,000 15,000 - 17,000

Total current liabilities 59,731 22,960 (49,912 ) 32,779

Stockholders’ deficiency:
Preferred stock 638 - - 638
Common stock 12,399 - (1) 20,789 35,188

(3) 2,000

Additional paid-in capital 2,827,831 - (1) 251,941 2,781,631
(2) (2,670,701 )
(2) 2,124,560
(3) 248,000

Members equity - 272,730 (1) (272,730 ) -
Deferred stock compensation (206,808 ) - - (206,808 )
Accumulated deficit (2,670,701 ) (254,336 ) (2) 2,670,701 (254,336 )

Edgar Filing: MMAX MEDIA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

4

Total stockholders’ equity
(deficiency) (36,641 ) 18,394 2,374,560 2,356,313

$ 23,090 $ 41,354 $ 2,324,648 $ 2,389,092

Edgar Filing: MMAX MEDIA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

5

MMAX MEDIA, INC.
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATING STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

MMAX
MEDIA,
INC. (1)

HYPERLOCAL
MARKETING,

LLC (2)
Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Amount

Revenues:

Revenue $- $ 28,973 $ - $28,973
Cost of Goods sold - - -
Gross Margin - 28,973 - 28,973.00

Operating expenses:
Professional fees 1,780
Web development and hosting 20,622
Marketing 1,049,227 1,010 - 1,050,237
Payroll and paryoll taxes 347,195 98,873 446,068
Consulting 540 111,673 112,213
Travel and entertainment 150,000 26,187 176,187
General and administrative 792,840 23,164 - 816,004
Total operating expenses 2,339,802 283,309 - 2,600,709

(Loss) income from operations (2,339,802) (254,336 ) - (2,571,736 )

Other Income /( Expenses) - -
Interest income 920 - - 920
Interest expense (114,318 ) - - (114,318 )
Debt relief 75,773 - - 75,773
Total other income (expense) (37,625 ) - - (37,625 )

(Loss) income before provision for income taxes (2,377,427) (254,336 ) - (2,609,361 )

Provision for income taxes - - - -

Net loss $(2,377,427) $ (254,336 ) $ - $(2,609,361 )

Weighted shares outsanding 39,647,439
Net Loss per share $(0.07 )

(1) for the year ended September 31, 2010
(2) for the period from January 22, 2010 (Inception) to December 31, 2010

Edgar Filing: MMAX MEDIA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

6

FOOTNOTES TO PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

On March 16, 2011 (the “Closing Date”) MMAX Media, Inc. (“MMAX” or the “Company”) completed its agreement and